
 
Film Birmingham Charges:  2020 – 2021 
 

Film Permit fees - Street Filming  (non-refundable) 
 

 

Small crew – up to 10 people  £57.75   
Medium crew – 11-24 people  £136.50  
Large crew -25 + people  £262.5  
Very large crew – 75 + people  
Charity / Students / Travelogues 
 
Drone Permits 

£420 
No Fee 
 
£168 

 

 
Parking 

 

Parking Suspensions (per bay)  £38.00   
Parking dispensation (per vehicle) 
   
Location Fees 
 
Facilitation/Staffing  

£18.00  
 
£50.00 - £200.00 per hr 
 
£50.00 - £75.00 per hr 

 

 
Temporary Traffic Restrictions 
Road Traffic Notice 
Cherry Picker/Scaffold Permits 
 
Library of Birmingham 
Library of Birmingham (Student/Charity) 
 
Parks Fees  
Premiere Parks Cannon Hill, Handsworth Park, Kings 
Heath Park, Lickey Hills & Sutton Park 
 
Up to 1 hour & Students 
Filming with minimal equipment (hand held) 
Filming with minimal equipment (hand held) 
Filming with vehicles and crew 
Filming with vehicles and crew 
 
All other Parks – 
 
Up to 1 hour & Students 
Filming with minimal equipment (hand held) 
Filming with minimal equipment (hand held) 
Filming with vehicles and crew 
Filming with vehicles and crew 
 
 
(Park fees are VAT exempt) 

  

All fees are exclusive of VAT and subject to a 10% 
administration fee. 

 
£560.00 – £2600.00 
£45.00 
 
£150 per hour 
£25 per hour 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Maximum 4 Hours 
Per day 
Maximum 4 hours 
Per day 
 
 
 
 
Maximum 4 Hours 
Per day 
Maximum 4 hours 
Per day 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
£120.00 
£305.00 
£490.00 
£490.00 
£980.00 
 
 
 
£89.00 
£178.50 
£360.60 
£360.60 
£860.00 
 
 
 
 

CANCELLATION POLICY: If you need to cancel your shoot, please let us know in writing (via email to 

cancel@filmbirmingham.co.uk - quoting the submission reference number) as soon as possible. A cancellation fee of 50% of the 

total sum owed is payable (once a permit is issued) if more than 48 hours’ notice is provided before the shoot start time. If  

less than 48 hours’ notice is given in writing, the full sum will be payable. 

mailto:cancel@filmbirmingham.co.uk

