

# Film Birmingham Charges: 2020 - 2021

## Film Permit fees - Street Filming (non-refundable)

Small crew – up to 10 people	£57.75
Medium crew – 11-24 people	£136.50
Large crew -25 + people	£262.5
Very large crew – 75 + people	£420
Charity / Students / Travelogues	No Fee

Drone Permits £168

**Parking** 

Parking Suspensions (per bay) £38.00
Parking dispensation (per vehicle) £18.00

**Location Fees** £50.00 - £200.00 per hr

Facilitation/Staffing £50.00 - £75.00 per hr

**Temporary Traffic Restrictions** 

Road Traffic Notice £560.00 - £2600.00

Cherry Picker/Scaffold Permits £45.00

Library of Birmingham £150 per hour Library of Birmingham (Student/Charity) £25 per hour

#### **Parks Fees**

**Premiere Parks** Cannon Hill, Handsworth Park, Kings Heath Park, Lickey Hills & Sutton Park

Up to 1 hour & Students		£120.00
Filming with minimal equipment (hand held)	Maximum 4 Hours	£305.00
Filming with minimal equipment (hand held)	Per day	£490.00
Filming with vehicles and crew	Maximum 4 hours	£490.00
Filming with vehicles and crew	Per day	£980.00

## All other Parks -

Up to 1 hour & Students		£89.00
Filming with minimal equipment (hand held)	Maximum 4 Hours	£178.50
Filming with minimal equipment (hand held)	Per day	£360.60
Filming with vehicles and crew	Maximum 4 hours	£360.60
Filming with vehicles and crew	Per day	£860.00

(Park fees are VAT exempt)

# All fees are exclusive of VAT and subject to a 10% administration fee.

CANCELLATION POLICY: If you need to cancel your shoot, please let us know in writing (via email to cancel@filmbirmingham.co.uk - quoting the submission reference number) as soon as possible. A cancellation fee of 50% of the total sum owed is payable (once a permit is issued) if more than 48 hours' notice is provided before the shoot start time. If less than 48 hours' notice is given in writing, the full sum will be payable.